

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5588 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Though notice was served upon respondent No.2, they refused to receive the same. Hence, service held sufficient. There shall be interim direction as prayed for. <u>W.P.No.5588 of 2025</u> List on 22.01.2026. <u>NBK,J</u> ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections